

For Immediate Release: October 11, 2021

Contact: S. Brooke Neel, Director of Programs, bneel@flight93nationalmemorial.org

SCOTTDALE BANK AND TRUST SUPPORTS FRIENDS OF FLIGHT 93

SOMERSET, PA – The Friends of Flight 93 National Memorial will accept a \$2,000 donation from Scottdale Bank & Trust on October 12 at Flight 93 National Memorial. The check presentation will include President Donna Gibson of the Friends of Flight 93, Chief Operating Officer Justin Webb and Regional Market Manager Linda Tasser of Scottdale B&T, along with staff and volunteers.

The Friends of Flight 93 is grateful for this gift that will support the organization's mission and education outreach efforts during this historic year commemorating the events of September 11, 2001.

"We are excited to meet with Scottdale S&T representatives and thankful for this gift in memory of the 40 passenger and crew members of Flight 93," said President Donna Gibson. "These 40 individuals took a stand against terrorism and lost their lives while saving countless others 20 years ago. Our mission is to educate as many individuals as possible in an effort to keep the stories of the bravery and courage of the 40 passenger and crew members alive for generations to come."

Since 2009, the Friends of Flight 93 have operated as the official nonprofit partner to Flight 93 National Memorial, the third 9/11 attack site. The Friends are committed to providing schools, teachers, students, and the public with education outreach programs about the 9/11 Flight 93 story of heroism.

The Friends of Flight 93 National Memorial is an approved educational improvement tax credit organization (EITC). Businesses can take their state tax dollars and invest them in the education of students at the memorial so that we may continue our mission and expand programming to reach more next generation students.

ABOUT THE FRIENDS OF FLIGHT 93 NATIONAL MEMORIAL

Established in 2009, the Friends of Flight 93 National Memorial is the official nonprofit partner of Flight 93 National Memorial. The Friends' aim is to inform, honor and pay tribute to the heroes of Flight 93 by supporting the memorial with volunteers and resources. The Friends' mission is to focus on awareness, education, volunteer support, preservation and stewardship. To learn more about the Friends, make a donation to support the memorial, or become a member visit www.Flight93Friends.org.